
Name .. G~RG .... DDlE0 ....................................................... . 

B • • an o ·-------·----··-···· ....................................................................................... . 

Application No. ______ ._43020 ·--·------
Permit No. _______ 32 ___ ' ---·--·---

Certificate No. ________ 3_ _ _o_A_ ____ ··--·--

FEES PAID ,, 

Date Amount Receipt No. 

.IJ/t 0/ /;:, G. ...... \ S,, O b ,. ...... 155 $ ....... . 

Address ~ eRe., ··-Oregoo·············Q/,·:.[·~·QJ~ .................. . 

............... S...Q.,.J...<2 ...... S. .. W .;2, o 9--!}? ...................... . 

............................. .B.=-e. . .o..v...<..'!'.:-f.o...>:::i ....... <J..2 .. 0 .. a.~ .. 

- Stream Index, Page No . . .2: .. : ... &;.2. .. !J. .. ?:-:: 
l:.ti2.~.?..~ ..... ~ ~frt~Fee .. 3..~.t:!..63. .. 

s ee f i l e #R-43019 FEES REFUNDED 

Date filed . .ov 'b_,ex .. J.0, .. .l.()66. .................................... . 

Priority ........ ~.<?.Y.~m!?~.r. .. !Q.J ... l 9.~.9. .................................. . 

Action suspended until ........... /. ............... - ~ ............... . 
Date To Whom 

ASSIGNMENTS 
. ....... ~:~: ....... J .. ~~~.:~ ... ..I. .. ~~~.~~.:~~···· 

Address Volume Page 

Returned to applicant ......................................................... . 

Date of approval ...... !l.YlY. .. 2.J.# ... l.9.67 .............................. . 

CONSTRUCTION 
REMARKS 

Date for beginning : ... .July. .. ~ ... 1-968 ........................... . ... 0 • 07 .. cf ~ .. J.:r.~~ .. ~.~~1~!:~~~ .. .9.r.~.~~ ... @..g ... r.~.fi~rY.2.ir. .. J~!l!t.in ... Riv.~:r.2 .. .f.9.+. .. t.b~ ... 1:r.r.igat.i9n ... CJ!5 ... 6h.. 
acres 

Date for completion ..... 0c.toher..J.., ... 1-96.9 .................... . 

Extended to ..................................................................... . 

Date for application of water .... 0c:t.ober .. .l, ... l.9'7-O .... 

Ex tended to ------------------------------------------------ ...... ...... .. .. .. ..... .. .. ...... ..... . 

PROSECUTION OF WORK 

Form "A" filed ...... . .... • ..... t?, .. ./9/4. 7 .................. . 

Form "B" filed .... . ........ ~ 1 .. ./9 L,} .................... . 
Form ''C'' filed ..................................................................... . 

FINAL PROOF 

Blank mailed ........ D £ C ... 2 9 .. 1972 ........................... . 
Proof received ....................................................................... . 

Date certificate issued ......... AN. ... 3.1.J.9.ZJ ........ . 
SP•12985-119 



- - --- - - - -- --. --- - ---- - - ____ ..... _, __ .~.,.""-- -----------------------------------------------------------
('< Form B Application No. 4.-3.a ... 'J.,,. . .O 

~ -ct.i-j--.? f' 6 NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION 

-~ ) I, ......... .... c. .. ~ .Q.Y. .~~····· ········D·t~.:t'.:'..D . .. .. ....... .. ..... ...... .... ..... . .. .. .... .... ... , the holder of Permit No. rf. .... f.J.f .1. r 
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described 

tht,ftin on the ... 1-:-:.<J. ..... ~ .. day of ..... ... f;..~f?..1:-::. ................. ............... ...... , 19 .. ~ .. 7 
- t1 · emarks· ................................................................................................................................................................................... . 
• r--.. Z . U the works have less capacity than described In the permit, or you have definitely abandoned part of the proposed development, you "° .t. 
~ •• ~ .r~;·············-····················-·-························· ························-········· ··········· ·········· ············ ···· ···· ·· ······· ···················································· 
shou]d,s0,~ tate In order that our records may not be unnecessarily encumbered. 

~ ... ~.~.~~ES~=::::.~.h~:O:::~.set my ha~~~L:;~:d:.~f/$Jt11:_ '.~~ ~7: 
./'~ig,,ature of Applicant) (Address) 

(I) Flll out, detach and mall to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when construction work is complete d . 

Form A Application No ..................... .. . . 
NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION 

I, ........................................................ , .................................................... ....... .. .... , the holder of Permit No ........... ............. . 

to p:eropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, began the actual construction of the works described 
I ? 

th~re4J. on the ..... () .. <..-.± ... .2.0day of ................... ....... ... .... ......................... .. , 19.£.~. 
r-,... 

~ •.• Remarks. ···The. a.J!:,itor tuld s!✓k~a~e; ! ~ inning ·con~ :tlon ~ o~ . ~ ~ber ·of men employed, ·the· amount. of. work. completed . , 

r' 

up to the date of this statement, and any additional Information which may tend to show the beginning of work In good faith . 
f- • 

0 ..... 1 .... • ........................... ........................ .......... .......... ...... .. ...... .......................... ...... ..... ... .. ........ ........... .............. ... ..... ............ .... ... .......... . 
'.::) 1-

,, lN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ... .. ........... day of ......... ..... .. ........... ..... ...... , 19 ........ . 

·· ·· ··lf> ·· ·· ·· · ······ ··· ··· ···· · ··· · ··· ·· ··· ······ ·· ·············· ········· ····· ·· ····· ·· ·· ···· ·· · 
(Signature of Applicant) (Address) 

Flll out, detach and mall to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when construction work is begun. 

--- --- ----------- -- --------------- --- ----------------- ---- -------------- ---- --- -----=-~•-
FormC 

IMPORTANT-This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to 
which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that 
Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection 
arft survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C. 

N In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de-
0 scribed in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated. CAI ~ Z C) Flll out, detach and mall to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when all of the water has b een applied. 

~ {5 ~ Application No. Lj.;J.~ .. ±:.Y. 
- c.o Z O NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE 

0 Ei : ~ I, . . .... . . ... a.~ ... <.. • . .... D .. 1.~··· ··· · ·· ·· · ···· · ······ · ··· ····-··· · ······· ·· ·· · ···· ···· ··· · ···1 the holder of Permit No . ... 3...J. ... !...~ ... '2.-
z t~ropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in 

~ dftlance with the terms of said permit, on the .. . .... L~ day of ...... /9. ... k.A., .. ¼..c;...T.. ... ........ .. ......... , 19.7 .. . en ::::..;;a: , ~ 

Remarks: ......... IJ..n .......... B-f?-.p..L :~.A .. -J. . .tt .·..«.-·-····· · · . . a-:-c. ....... ¢: .. x.*-.n-..~ .. 1 ....... ....... .</..:f. .......... l...t .b:u ........ . 

. w.~.>?. ... : .. -e.Y.::c.o .. ~ .9 . .k.5 ............. ... ~ .u .. b.. .. : .. fl.r. .. d ............ ~ .. <kd.~ .~ ...... . w.. .. ~.±.k. ... -:.L~ . ..l. .............. . 
L.l.~ ....... L.l,. ."""-.~'-~······h ·J.·d ···· ···~j(.y.1.Y..~.d. .... :.:-:::-: ..... .............. ........................ ................................................................ . 

IN ITNESS WHE OF, I ave hereunto set my hand this ... / .2-.. day of ... /.Y.o .. u. .. -c...b,.,.}; .-t✓.; Hr:/. .9-.7 0 
.c;L..... . ..... , .. .. 1 ......... & .11. .. ~ 

(Address) 

l 



T. I S. R. 2 W. W M. 

I I 

DIV. P1"S. J.OCATELJ : RES. 2810' N. / 430' W. j Cl?. 2780' N. /' 80'11/.; aorH 
FAOM SE. ~ - SEC. /4 

FINAL PROOF SURVEY 
UNDER 

R-,,,3019 R-4898 
Application No . . -,~QgQ. .... Permit No . . ~~!~3.. ..... 

IN NAME OF 

...................... GEORGE ... DI MEO ..................... . 

Surveyed .. $.€1:'.."!:,.!5. 19 ZL, by .(?d~<i-~~~--···· 

GK 
197/·D 



• P ermit A-2M-7-67 SP 0 44033-lrn 

STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF WASHINGTC»f 

Proof of Appropriation of Water 

GEORGE DIMEO 

, State of Oregon 
' 

of 5030 s.w. 209th Avenue, Beaverton 
Aas applied beneficially the waters of 
Butternut Creek and reservoir constructed under application number 1-43019, 
pemlt number R-4898 

a tributary of Tualatin River 
irrigation of 2.6 acres 

for the purpose of 

under Permit No. 32162 of the S tate Engineer, and that the use of said waters has been 
completed under the t erms of said permit; that the priority of the 
right dates from November 10, 1966 

that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the 
amount of 
0.03 cubic foot per eecond 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream. 
The point of diversion is located in the SE\ NE\ a projected vi thin Maetera DLC 46, 

Section 14, T. 1 s., I. 2 w., w. M., Reeervolr - 2810 feet North and 430 feet 
Weat; Cr ek - 2780 feet North and 80 feet West; both £rem SE Comer, Section 14. 

T he amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic fo ot per second 
per acre, or it• equivalent for each acre irrigated from direct flow and ehall be 

further limited to a dlvereion of not to exceed 2% acre feet per acre for each 
acre irrigated during the irrigation eea•on of each year from dir ct flow and 
storage fran reaervolr construct d under Permit No. R-4898, 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is 
as follows : 

0.9 acr SE\ NE\ 
1.7 a.crea NE\ SE\ 

Both u projected within Naatere DLC 46 
Section 14 

T. 1 S., R. 2 W., W. M. 

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water ; I know the contents 
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .. 'f.~ day of ... ~ ....... , 

19.Z~ .. . 

• f. o<J----'~ 
. 

..,u,....,_ ,1~.__, ~ 

~~~ 



HENDERSON & DIMEO 
SHELL HEATI N G OILS 

1 9400 S, W, SHAW ST, 

ALOHA, OREGON 97005 

Attn: Chris Wheeler 

State Engineer 
Water Resources Department 
516 Public Service Bl . 
Salem, Oregon 97310 

..___.. 



ST ATE ENGINEER'S RECEIPT 
STATE OF OREGON 

Solem, Ore., f I - / Z.. 196 70 

Rm;,ed from,~ )9~ 
$ j, t1"t) Cash O M.0. 0 Check i3: 
Exami na tion fees: Recording fees: 

Surface water : .. .. . . ... . $ ____ _ 

Ground water .. . ........ $ ____ _ 

Transfer ...... . .. $ ____ _ 

Miscellaneous fees: 

Blueprinting . . . . .. D 
Copying ... ... . ... D 
Certifica tion . . .... .. D $ ____ _ 

Misc. Recording .. . .. D 
Protest ........... D 
Extension of time . . . . [Y' 

Publication of notice . . . . . . $ ____ _ 

Quadrangle account . . ..... $-----

Ad judication fee ...... .... $ ____ _ 

Power license fee $ ____ _ 

$ ____ _ 

Hydroelectric license fee $ ____ _ 

$ ____ _ 

$ ____ _ 

Water Well Construction: 

Appl. ~ 43<JZO 
Per. □-----­
Trsf. D 

$ ____ _ 

$ ____ _ 

$ ____ _ 

$ ____ _ 

$ ____ _ 

-------------------- Exo m. $ ____ _ ·-----------------------· Lie. $ ____ _ 

Certificate Recording fees: 

$ ____ _ 

Check•------ $ ____ _ 

Al l other. 

-------------------------------- $ -----

21566 ~ 
Flotpoll il 9 Moore Busin eu Forms, Inc. 



Marjorie E. Dillleo 
5030 SW 209th Avenue 
Beaverton, 0 97005 

Dear Madam: 

January 8, 1973 

Thi• will acknowledge the eigned proof• of the propoeed 
certificate• in connection with your water right peraita 
numbered R-4898 and 32162 and the certificate recording 
fee of $1.50 for which our receipt mnber 31994 ia en­
cloaed. 

There are two certificate• involved, each of which will 
require a recording fee, eo if you will aut.it the ad­
ditional fee of $1.5(\ we will be able to iaaue the con­
firming certificat••• 

VltG:gkd 
Encloaure 

Very truly youre, 

VESTAL R. CARNER 
Aaaiatant 

ll-43019 
43020 



George Dimeo 
5030 S.W. 209th Avenue 
Beaverton, OR 97005 

Dear Sir: 

December 29, 1972 

File No. 

Enclosed is the final proof in connection with 
the incogi~-~at"i~Hr3f~t represented by your permit 
number 

The data contained in the proof, which is based 
an an inspection and survey of your project made by a 
representative of this department, defines the extent to 
which your water right has been completed within the terms 
of your permit. The proof should be dated and signed by 
you and returned ta this office. 

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed 
and accompanied by the statutory recording fee of $1 .50, 
a certificate of water right will be issued confirming 
the right thereunder and, after being recorded in the 
county records, will be forwarded to you. 

Form 117 

Enit8sure 

Very truly yours, 

~~~ 
CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 

Please submit $1.50 for each pennit. 

R-43019 
43020 



Form B Application No . . ~ . .J. ... '41 
NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION Lf '3 D ;z_t) r 

I, ........ ~ .............. ~ ............................................... , the holder of Permit No. R,., ... (./.%..7.. .. 

to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described 

th4:t'.ein on the Ii, ..... ¥,~ .... day of ...... ~ .t.= ................................. , 19.~+ 
W Ill emarks· .................................................................................................................................................................................. .. 

0 Z 1 ') If the works have less capacity than described in the permit, or you have definitely abandoned part of the proposed d evelopment, you 

·'Uil c-- .... 
:;II' ~ W~te in order that our. records may not be .unnecessarily encumbered ... .. ...................... .. .. ........................................................ . ...... ............ . 

-- ~ zO 
... ·· · · ···111· •• . • ..... . .... . . ....................... .... .. ...... . .. . ... . .......... . ........... . . .. . ....... .. . .. . ..... . .. . ........ . . . . ..... .. . . .... .... . . ... .................................... ........... . . ..... . . . 

;;~ ::~;~:z:::~t~set my han; :~. ~; ••••.. ~:z~.=~;j~~L ~•··~·7 
.... ln Fill out, detach and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when construction work is completed. 

2 7 



George Dimeo 
5030 SW 209th 
Beaverton, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Dimeo: 

November 24, 1970 

This will acknowledge your notice of complete application 
of water under the terms of your permit number 32162. Th1s notice 
contains a note that the application for extension of time was 
erronously subni tted so with our enclosed, check, •· number 3961, I am 
refunding the fee of $5.00 subnitted and will not consider the 
~ ppJ.ication. 

We will schedule the customary final proof survey after 
which proof will be prepared defining the right to the extent that 
beneficial use of water was made within the limits of the pennit. 

TJ:mfb 

Enclosure 1 

Very truly yours, 

'IREVOR JONES 
Assistant 

43020 

..... 



· C I E 
. NOV 121970 
1~[~~~:J~gE:R Application No. 43020 

Application for Extension of Time 

To the State Engineer of Oregon: 

I , __ . ____ (J_-e. ~ --·-·--·-/1_1 _~ ----------- --- ---- - - --- -·-- · -- - ·------- , of _____ s_p_3..0 ____ .~ : __ 4:-Y ____ ~ .P __ ._'f_._ ·-·--~~ 

state of ___ _____ C)_y~'ff~--·-·---------------··--- -- ·-- ·----- ·--• am the owner and holder of Permit No. -·---~ZJ.6.Z_._·---·- • to 

appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon. 

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or 

before ... Oc..f.//''{"-~jft''f. ....... ...................... , 19.G .. f and complete application of water is required to be 

made on or befof e _______ 0 .. <;_,f._ ___ _ __(_ _____ _______ ___________ _______ ________ , 19 ___ 7__0 

I have heretofore done the following work described under said permit during the past year: 
r ~ • 

_______________ __ __ ·--------- -------·- -· -· --·-· ·--- ----- ·-·--·---- -· -f-111,~_..jr:J __ {le,_d . ____ . __ 5._ ._ju-(, _· __ _ .~ __ l(._l(_! _i_,1_.:b_ ~ 

_pJ&_~t'---·---------~ ··-·-- --- ~ -~ -~ -n,-r.:Q_~ _h.,d _____ ._. ___ ._$p-r:.1._~fth_~-------:£r-s -~ -~ ---- -- -- -----·-· ·--------·-···--

--- ------ f?e-Y._.___ _1_+. _____ ~ -----·--·-- & --'1--.:$-.~ -- '-1 ------ --= -------!! ______ /f__!,t __ _ $. __ 9. __ ~ _Q ___ ., _____ ·-·--- ---- --- ---- -- --- -- -·-·---·----·------- ---·- -·-- ·--

and did the following work prior to last year: _________ {1., --~~.jy--~y,:;.,J _____ . ___ ._ rf..(?._;;i_~r.:_i;!._A_ _~_; .. __ .j(i.;;_i;:: '7 

--·- ·-f-- -~_yf':_ ~ .~--kd. _______ ·-----f-.-u ._\,IA,-r-~'·~ ·-·---k~.~ .lr.~+:. ____ ._. __ .. _____ ··--·-·-··---·-·-----·-··--···-•-···--·-··-·····--··-

costing $ ___ /o.~.<.L.-------·-·-· , and I estimate the cost of completion to be $ ___ 2.#.~ .S?.--·----~ 

I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent: -·- !l!, . ___ JY.Y.'Vl::J°'1·---1:J:;~ _____ p_ 'F 

.-.L,_.w._!'.',. __ ~···-T···-~ --~-:v:-d~--- -------"'--·- ·--- ·-o ·-~·c....: ·!i....d.Y.d .. __ .. _ .. _._ . __ _ ...... _~-:1 __ , _r,,. ___ .~,$:,.$ _______ . ___ ._. ____ ______ . ___ .. _. ___ _ 

{
complete construction work } . . . . . 

I am unable to make complete application of water w1thm the reqmred trme, for the followmg 
(Strike out phrase not applicable) 

reasons, to wit: -····- ····-··-··{).l,(.~.-- .. -.7.D ..... _. __ .. .. JfJn_-e_.s. .... _. __ ._ { ._.b .~!-!.d __ ._ .. _?.._~ .-~-~ .=~1···- )_·---···-J.. ··-·--~eels. 

··-•• l-<--~ .<L-h . .l."Cc._ .. ...... T;;_ ..... _._._(!()_.i-. .y- .l~.-k--.. -·--···· ·-·--·1-:-<.6.M-..l~.~.d --· -·--·T:.~--·----- ·-·-·- -- -·-·---·---·--······-····-

$5.00 FEE PAID 

RE:C. NO. 9'1$,6f; 
D TE I l-\2- 7Q 

(If additional space Is required , attach separate sh eet) 

(A fee of~ for each permit involved must accompany this application.) 
S-c9o 

(OVER) 



WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the 

{ ~~:~i=~~o:p;t~~~:::u;:i::t::rk} under said permit to ..... O ... tl ....... 1.. ... .. ... ....... ... ......................... , 19 .. J./ 
(Strike out phrase not applicable) 

AFFIDAVIT OF APPi,ICANT 

I, ................. ....... Ge.o.r..g.e .. J).i .me.o ............................. , being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have 
read the ab~ve and foregoing application for· extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the 
facts stated therein are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ...... ... . o/. ..... day of .... ~✓.:'!.~ 

·· ·························· ································ ) 19.7..~ . • 

····.~ ······ ···~ ··································· 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ...... ... o/. .... ...... day of ... ~~············• 19 .. 7<2, 

(Notarial Seal] ·· ······ ·········· ·~····~ ;;;.,,;, ,;iCi , ;~· 

My commission expires .......... ~~ . .!? ... .. ... ..... ..... . 

SP*l2927-119 



REF ER TO 

STATE OF OREGON 
STATE ENGINEER 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

!516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING 

- - !_!',~ NO t:.3020 

Ciaarge Dimeo 
5030 s.w. 209U! 

SALEM 97310 

October 26, 1970 

Beaverton, Oregon 97005 

Gentlemen: 

Pursuant to your request I am enclosing a form for 
use in making application for an extension of time limits under 
penni t No. 32162. 

Please be advised that the State Engineer is permitted 
by law to extend the time for completion of a project only upon 
a showing of due diligence by the permittee. Therefore, you 
should execute the application carefully and completely so that 
this office may detennine from your sworn statement whether due 
diligence has been shown. 

The application must be executed before a notary 
public and submitted to this office with the statutory filing 
fee in the amount of $5 for each permit. 

Upon receipt of the application, the matter of 
extending the time under the appropriation will be given further 
consideration and you will be advised of our action. 

Form 115 
Enclosure 

Very truly yours, 

~/.#~ 
CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 



STATE OF OREGON 
STATE ENGINEER 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

15 16 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING 

SALEM 10 

nton 
r,c5 

R•,a111 TO 

FILI! NO. --:-"-...::.=;::___ 

This will acknowledge the notice or com letion 
of construction wiler the terms or permit No.S ~ 98 n 3 ~162 . 

Under the provisions of the permit, the time 
limit for completion or the appropriation b1 accomplishing 
the authorized beneficial use of water to the full extent 
intended will expire Ootober 1, lo/?O (In the case of 
irrigation completion of the appropriation means at 
least one beneficial irrigation of all the larxi to be 
irrigated under the subject permit.) 

Form 119 

Very truly yours, 

~~~ 
CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 



George Dirooo 
• 181+40 Sh' Blanton 
Aloha, Oregon C/1005 

August h, 1967 

~3019, p rndt No. R-48981 

application No. 4.3020, ponnit ! o • .32162 with a blueprint. 

R-43019 
4.3020 



I 

' 

Mr. Herbert • 
Civil in•er 
Peterson Bl I• 

7 5, 1967 

Hillaboro, Or gon 9712' 

D r Mr. Hobri 

Thia will acknowl dge receipt ot the authorim tion 
to amend the resenoir application and mall dall data 
ahNt to show the depth ot apill 7 a bein J feet. 
Thie ha• been done. 

T eae pplic ticna re now in • ti.at cto17 tora 
for pproftl. b7 iaeuanoe of s,.nute. 

'J•dl.T 
cc s George • eo 

Verr trul7 7oura, 

CHRIS L. 
State gineer 

a, 
Larrr . Jebou • 
Aaaiet t 

18440 • • Bl ton 
l , Oregon 97005 

, 43020 
R-43019 



George Dimeo 
18440 Si . Blanton 
Aloha, Oregon 

Dear Sir: 

pril 10, 1967 

Thie will acknowledg receipt ot 7our retum d reservoir 
application No. 43019 and the 11 dam data ahHt. 

It o. 6 on the re ervoir application indicatea the 
heiaht of dalll abo•• highwater line wh full •• bein 6 tNt. 
The height or dUl above the high ter line 1 the tree board. 
The 11 d d ta •beet n indic te the dept h of spilhm7 
•• being 6 r et. However, it No. 7 on the reservoir applicati n 
indicates onl7 J feet of treeboard aboYe the pool l el. Tbeae 
three entrie should correspond. 

Would you please give us written authoriution to correct, 
whichever ia in error, ao that they do correapond. 

Verr trul7 7our1, 

CURI L. WHEELER 
State g1neer 

BJ- . 
Larl"7 • Jebouaek 
Aaaiatant 

43020 
-43019 



Georg• Diaeo 
18440 • w. Blanton 
Aloba, Oregon 

O..r ir: 

February 8, 1967 

Thia will acknowledge receipt ot the returned reaervoir 
applla t i'on o. R-43019 and the amall dall data aheet. 

Ita Mo. 6 011 the reaervoir application and th• ..all 
d data sheet er .w the height ot da■ above highwater line . 
when full, aa being .6 teet. However, it• No. 7 indi tea the 
daJI will • conatruated with onl7 2 teet o! ~eeboard aboTe the 
pool. Ina ch•• the hei ht or daa boTe th• highw ter line 1• 
'the treebo&rd, these two en riea t corresr,ond. 

I u retumi~ 7our reservoir applic tion o. 43019, and 
the uall daa dat aheet tor correction. The application 1• 
endoraed ao that 1n order to retain ita date ot priorit7, it 
auat b• retur.ned on or before April 10, 1967. 

Ver, trul.7 70urs, 

CHRIS L. 
State Eiigin~r 

BT . 
Larry ~ Jebouaek 
Aaaiatant 

43020 
R-43019 



Gorge Dimeo 
18440 s . , . lanton 
'loha, Cregon 

Dear ir: 

December 14, 1966 

This will ackncwled- e receipt o! the returned applicati on 
o. -43019 and 43020, ma , nd small dam dat sheet . 

lte. o . 6 on the res rvoir applicatio indicate the 
maxim height of dam above high ter line wh n full, , s being 
slx f t . The S!llall dau:. d ta she ti dicates the depth of spill­
way nevf.!n feet . 'I 1ese fig res u ual ly corr ond . If they 
do not, would you please explr.in in th section provided for 
r rks . Our co:nput tion indicate th ta min um depth of 
spi llw y of J . 75 f et is r uired . 

I returnir1g, the reservoir ap lie tiou and the 11 dam 
data sh et for correction . The application is endor ed so that 
1n order to ret in ite date of priority, it ust be returned on 

• or before February 14, 1967 . 

L 'J : dly 
Enclosures 

Very t ruly yours , 

CHHIS L . i EI.En 
State Engineer 

Br 
Larry . J ebouaek 
As ie 

43020 
R-43019 



Gorge Dimeo 
18440 • ,f . hianton 
Aloha, Oregon 

Dear Sirs . 

'ov er 21, 1966 

43020 
R-43019 

Thia will acknowledge receipt or 1our application tor a permit to 
conatruct a reaenoir and atore 2.2 acre feet ot water therein tran Butter-
nut Cr ek tor irrigation, 11 d data sheet, legal description, and the 
t• • ot 15 tor which our receipt o. 1554 1a encloaed. Thia application 
haa been tiled and n bered B-43019. 

Aleo acknowledged ie receipt ot 7our application tor a pendt to 
appropriate 0.07 cubic feet ot w ter per aecond !ran Butt~mut Cr ek tor 
the irrigation ot 5.66 acre, print, and th• r ea ot $15 for which our 
receipt o. 1555 ia encloaed. This application ha• been filed and n bered 
43020. 

It o: 6 on the reservoir application indicates the height of dam 
above high ter line when full, ab ing aix feet. The accanpanying small 
dam data abe t indicates the deJ.th of spillwa1 as beinn onl.7 t hree feet. 
The he1 ht ot dam above highwater line and depth of spillway uaually 
correspond. Ia the spillway in ba.nkment or natural ma.terial? It the 
ai:ill-.a7 ia in .b nt, do you intend to r1prap !or protectiou. 

It o. 1 on • ~plication o. 43 20 should aleo include the reservoir, 
aa a •our~• ot appropr1a.tion. 

A •P i6 the form ot a transi:-rency· ao that it 111117 be easily reproduced 
1• required. A tracin o! th map eubmitted would be aatietacto17. 

I aa returning both application~ and th print tor correction and 
ccmpletion. The applications ar endorsed so that in order to retain their 
dates of priority, they uat be returned on or before Janua17 23, 1967. 

:dl1 
cloaur • 

Very trul.7 7oure, 

CHRI L. EKIER 
St.ate &l in"r 

By 
Larry • Jebou8ek, Aaeietant 



George Dimeo 
Hendereon & Dimeo 
Shell Heating Oils 
19400 s. ~. ~haw Street 
Aloha , Cregon 

Dear Mr . Dimeo: 

October 25, 1966 

This will acknowledge receipt of your application tor a permit to 
construct a reservoir and store 2. 2 acre feet of water therein !ran 
Butternut Creek for irrigation and the small dam data sheet . 

This application can not be filed because the required fee of ~15 
was not submitted. 

The address should b~ completed to indicate the city . All entries 
on the arplication must be canpleted in ink. The small dam data sheet must 
show your complete signature . 

~ eecondary application for the oppropriation of this 2.2 acre feet 
for irrigation purposes is required . The proper forms and a booklet ot 
rules and regulations are enclosed . 

A map ~n the form of a transprency so that it may be easily reproduced 
is required . It must be to a minimum scale of not less than four inches 
equal to the mile . The map must show the location or the point of diversion 
in reference to a government survey corner and correspond to item l10 . 4 
on the application . The map must also show the number of acres to be 
irrigated in each quarter-quarter section and corr~spond to item ~o . 8 on 
the application. 

A legal description of the property upon which the water will be used 
must·accomµny the application . Thia can be copied from your deed, title 
insurance policy, or sales contract . 



George Dimeo Page 2 October 25 , 1966 

I am herewith returning your reservoir application and small dam 
data sheet . 

L,;J:dly 
&lclosuree 

Very truly yours , 

CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State mgineer 

By 
Larry r. . J ebousek 
Assistant 



State Engineer 
ater Resourses Dept . 

516 Public Service Bldg . 
Salem, Oregon 97310 





PROPERTY DESCRIPrION 

The Easterly 500 feet of the following described property: 

V 
v 1u 19e~ 

STATE ENGINEER 
SALEM . OREGON 

Beginning at a stone at the Southeast corner of Section 14, TlS, R2W, W.M., 
Washington County, Oregon; thence North 89° 47 1 West 1664.5 feet to the 
center of County Road A-172; thence North 07° 33' East 1881.95 feet along 
the center line of said County Road; thence North 07° ~• East 253.52 feet 
along the center line of said County Road to a 5/811 iron rod at the true 
point of beginning of the parcel herein described: 

Thence North 07~ ~• East 673.77 feet along the centerline of said County 
Road to a point which is also the Northwesterly corner of the Stratton Property 
which is described in Deed Book 389, Page 561, Washington County, Oregon, 
Deed Records; thence North 88° 21' East 264.00 feet along the Northerly 
line of said Stratton Property; thence North 85~ 24 1 East 948.7 feet to 
the Northeasterly corner of said Stratton Property; thence South 01° 49 1 West 
228.2 feet along the Easterly line of said Stratton Property; thence South 00° 
22' East 434.95 feet along the Easterly line of said Stratton Property; 
thence South 85° 24' West 1026.62 feet; thence South 88° 21' West 264.oo feet 
to the true point of beginning. 

Application N ,f-430 11 ~ 13 o ;;_o 

Perm.it No. 



MAP TO ACCOMPANY 
WATER RIGHT APPLICATION 
OF GIDRGE Dil1EO 
JN NE 1/4 and SE 1/4 Section 14, 
Washington County, Oregon 

TlS,R2W.W.M. 

2 8 October 1966 Scale l" = 400 ' 
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MAP TO ACCOMPANY 
WATER RIGHT APPLICATION 
OF GIDRGE DIMEO 
IN NE 1/4 and SE 1/4 Section 14, 
Washington County, Oregon 

TlS,R2W.W.M. 

2 8 October 1966 Scale l" a 400 1 
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Abstract of Permit No. ,2162 .,t--

Application No. ,3 'V"" Certificate No. 

Name 

Address 

Number of acres 

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE 

Twp. Range Sec. 
NE¼ NW¼ 

NE~4 NW\~ SW ~4 SE~4 NE ~4 NW ~4 sw~• • SE ~~ . NE ~· 

~ .,. ...... ... ,_. 

4' • ,,,...c 
1iJ ~ 

._ ---
i-- . I 

~ 

ts/-e 14 s1t:· "{.Nt k· .... w/1, 11, L)/...C 4~/ -4 :,, rs 
ts£ L:j..-

. 
NE ~ 

· ,. 
,, 

' 

Priority date f 1 v 
A mount of water 

Time limit to begin construction 

Time limit to complete construction tO-t-69 extendedto 

Time limit to completely apply wate~ to ... t-70 extended to 

SP•12996-119 

SW¼ 
NW~4 

----

sw~• SE ~· 
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